

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/20)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
10361107 PATENT	ONLY
PATENT PATENT PATENT PATENT	3 ONL!
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address KELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Name: dbe Orange County Printing
UNISEN, INC., a California corporation dba STAR TRAC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: c/o Mark P. Krones, Esq.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/8/10	Street Address:6340 Cascade Street
Assignment Merger	City: San Diego
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92122
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Course lien	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	7,736,281; 7,670,286; 7,686,122; 7,648,446; 7,618,345; 7,585,251; 7,544,154; 7,544,152; 7,736,281; 7,670,286; 7,686,122; 7,648,446; 7,618,345; 7,585,251; 7,544,152; 7,481,744; 7,435,205; 7,287,637; D542,385; 7,179,202; 7,163,491; D654,226; D532,083; 7,086,995; D526,031; 7,070,542; 7,025,710; D515,152; 6,987,855; 6,908,416; 6,678,099; 7,086,995; D526,031; 7,070,542; 7,025,710; D515,152; 6,987,855; 6,908,416; 6,678,099; 6,685,598; 6,575,878; 6,575,877; 6,551,218; 6,511,402; 6,416,443; D456,053; 6,183,398; 6,176,813; 6,135,924; D429,509; 6,077,193; 6,056,670; D407,771; 5,879,270; 5,803,870; 5,542,892
	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 41
Name: Mark P. Krones	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1,640.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6340 Cascade Street	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
8 00400	_
State: CA Zip: 92122	Consuma Number
Phone Number: 858.457.3438 5 Number: 858.457.4454	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number.	
Email Address: mkrones@san.m.com	11 : L:0001 1/8/10
9. Signature: Mat P. T.	Date
Signature Mark P. Krones, Esq., Attorney of KELMSCOTT COMMUNICAT a Delaware limited liability company dba ORANGE COUNTY PR	TONS LLC, RINTING Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0734

www.USCourtForms.cum

EJ-150 (Rev. January 1, 2002)

(Enforcement of Judgment)

KELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC.

COURT CASE NO.:

30-2010-00401352

- INFORMATION FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- The levying officer is required to take custody of the property described in item 1 in your possession or under your control.
- 2. You may claim any available exemption for your property. A list of exemptions is attached, if you wish to claim an exemption for personal property, you must do so within 10 days after this notice was delivered to you or 15 days after this notice was mailed to you by filing a claim of exemption and one copy with the levying officer as provided in section 703.520 of the Code of Civil Procedure. If you do not claim an exemption, you may lose it and the property is subject to enforcement of a money judgment. If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney, you should do so immediately so that a claim of exemption can be filled on time.
- 3. You are not entitled to claim an exemption for property that is levied upon under a judgment for sale of property. This property is described in the accompanying writ of sale. You may, however, claim available exemptions for property levied upon to satisfy damages or costs awarded in such a judgment.
- You may obtain the release of your property by paying the amount of a money judgment with interest and costs remaining unpaid.
- 5. If your property is levied upon under a writ of execution or to satisfy damages and costs under a writ of possession or sale, the property may be sold at an execution sale, perhaps at a price substantially below its value. Notice of sale will be given to you. Notice of sale of real property (other than a leasehold estate with an unexpired term of less than two years) may not be given until at least 120 days after this notice is served on you. This grace period is intended to give you an opportunity to settle with the judgment creditor, to obtain a satisfactory buyer for the property, or to encourage other potential buyers to attend the execution sale.
- 6. All sales at an execution sale are final; there is no right of redemption.

- INFORMATION FOR PERSON OTHER THAN JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- 1. If the property levied upon is in your possession or under your control and you do not claim the right to possession or a security interest, you must deliver the property to the levying officer. If you do not deny an obligation levied upon or do not claim a priority over the judgment creditor's lien, you must pay to the levying officer the amount that is due and payable and that becomes due and payable during the period of the execution lien, which lasts two years from the date of issuance of the writ of execution. You must execute and deliver any documents needed to transfer the property.
- 2. You must complete the accompanying Memorandum of Garnishee.
- 3. If you claim ownership or the right to possession of real or personal property levied upon or if you claim a security interest in or lien on personal property levied upon, you may make a third-party claim and obtain the release of the property pursuant to sections 720.010—720.800 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
- 4. Make checks payable to the levying officer.

#J-140 [Rev. January 1, 2002]

NOTICE OF LEVY (Enforcement of Judgment)

Page 2 o/ 2

	1 · ·	EJ- <u>130</u>
		FOR COURT USE ONLY
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nems, State Bar number and add	ar uss).	
MARK P. KRONES, ESQ. CSB #90220 6340 GASCADE STREET		
SAN DIEGO, CA 92122		
FAX	NO. (Optional): 858.457,4454	l l
TELEPHONE NO.: 000.407.0400		
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	•	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): PLAINTIFF	ee of record	
X ATTORNEY FOR A CODOME		1
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORAN	GE .	
STREET ADDRESS: 700 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE WEST		
MAILING ADDRESS:		1
CITY AND ZIP CODE: SANTA ANA, CA 92701 BRANCH NAME: CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER		
PLAINTIFF: KELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		,
DEFENDANT: UNISEN, INC.		
		CASE NUMBER:
EXECUTION (Money Judgm	nent)	30-2010-00401352
	rsonal Property	
	al Property	
1. To the Sheriff or Marshal of the County of: ORAI		
UNISEN, INC., a California corporation dba STAR TRAC 14410 Myford Road Irvine, CA 92806	10. This writ is issued 11. Total judgment 12. Costs after judgment (prement CCP 685,090) 13. Subtotal (add 11 and 1) 14. Credits	2)
	~~~! നായ ഒടെ 050) (not on 9	3C 6103.5 16es)
Additional judgment debtors on next pa	17. Fee for issuance of Wri	
5. Judgment entered on (date): OCT 0 8 2010	18. Total (add 15, 16, and	1// · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(detes)	19. Levying officer: (a) Add daily interest fo	om date of writ
6. Land Judgment renewed on (bases).	(at the legal rate of	15) (not on
7. Notice of sale under this writ	GC 6103.5 fees) o	f \$31.14
has not been requested.	(b) Pay directly to could	t costs included in
h has been requested (see next page).	11 and 17 (GC 610	3.5, 17080 (3.5)
8. Joint debtor information on next page.	699.520(1))	
[SEAL]	20. The amounts ca	lled for in items 11–19 are different for each debto are stated for each debtor on Attachment 20.
		SE STREET OF SECTIONS OF THE STREET
	ALAN C	ARLOUN
Issued on (date)	T 1 2 2010   Clerk, by	Deputy
Issued on (date)		A CE TOO MEORIANT INFORMATION.
NOTICE TO	PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT	AGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.
13.5	<del></del> ;	Page 1 of
TOW ORD	WRIT OF EXECUTION	Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 699,520, 712,010 Gevernment Code, § 6493.
Form ApproVatrice Captorial Use Judicial Council of California 8J-130 [Rev. January 1, 2006]	AAMII OL EVEGOLIGIA	Government Code, § 6/03  Www.gourinto.co.go: American Legalinet, Inc.  www.USCounForms.port

**PATENT** 

PLAINTIFF:	CASE NUMBER:		
PERMITTER.	·		
EFENDANT:			
titems continued from page 1—			
Additional judgment debtor (name and last known eddress):		*	
•			
	ı		
		,	
Notice of sale has been requested by (name and address):			
Notice of sale files positive			
, , ,			
1th	•		
			100000°
Joint debtor was declared bound by the judgment (CCP 989-994)	n (dete):	•	1.
a, on (date):	isme and address o	f Joint debtor:	
b. name and address of joint debtor:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
	4	•	
4 1			
c. additional costs against certain joint debtors (itemize):  (Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):		with CCP 415 45	
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sentenced in the following all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO	rved in compliance voltaimants, and other	with CCP 415.46 r occupants of the ance with CCP 415 deint was filed.	
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sentent includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO was the daily rental value or (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the	rved in compliance voltaimants, and other	with CCP 415.46 r occupants of the ance with CCP 415 deint was filed.	
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sentent includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO (a) \$  (a) \$  (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the dates (specify):	rved in compliance voluments, and other or served in compliants in the date the compliants and compliants are compliants.	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 leint was filed. If 1174.3 on the filed.	ollowing
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent the judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO was the daily rental value or was the daily rental value or dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property.  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9a)	rved in compliance voluments, and other or served in compliants in the date the compliants and compliants are compliants.	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 leint was filed. If 1174.3 on the filed.	ollowing
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent the judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO was the daily rental value or (a) \$ was the daily rental value or dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property.  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9e)  Sale of personal property.	rved in compliance voluments, and other or served in compliants in the date the compliants and compliants are compliants.	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 leint was filed. If 1174.3 on the filed.	ollowing
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent the judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO was the daily rental value or (a) \$ was the daily rental value or dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9a)  c. Sale of personal property.  Sale of real property.	rved in compliance voluments, and other or served in compliants in the date the compliants and compliants are compliants.	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 leint was filed. If 1174.3 on the filed.	ollowing
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO was the daily rental value or (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property.  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9e)  Sale of personal property.	rved in compliance voluments, and other or served in compliants in the date the compliants and compliants are compliants.	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 leint was filed. If 1174.3 on the filed.	ollowing
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent the judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO was the daily rental value or (a) \$ was the daily rental value or dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9a)  c. Sale of personal property.  Sale of real property.	rved in compliance voluments, and other or served in compliants in the date the compliants and compliants are compliants.	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 leint was filed. If 1174.3 on the filed.	ollowing
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent the judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO was the daily rental value or (a) \$ was the daily rental value or dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9a)  c. Sale of personal property.  Sale of real property.	rved in compliance voluments, and other or served in compliants in the date the compliants and compliants are compliants.	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 leint was filed. If 1174.3 on the filed.	ollowing
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent property. The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named (a) \$ was the daily rental value or (a) \$ was the daily rental value or (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property.  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9a)  c. Sale of personal property.  Sale of real property.  e. Description of property:	rved in compliance voltaimants, and other of served in compliant the date the compliant the date the compliant the date the completion the date the completion of the date the completion of the date	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 leint was filed. If 1174.3 on the filed.	ollowing
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent property includes all tenants, subtenants, named (a) was the daily rental value or (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the dates (specify):  Despection of personal property.  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9a)  Sale of real property.  Description of property.  NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED	rved in compliance volaimants, and other of served in compliant the date the completiful purpose in the date the completiful purpose in the judgment under Completiful in the judgment in the	with CCP 415.46 recompants of the ance with CCP 415 laint was filed. CP 1174.3 on the figment or supplement	ollowing ental order
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent property and the prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO  (a) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO  (a) was the daily rental value or was the daily rental value or dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9e)  c. Sale of personal property.  Sale of real property.  e. Description of property:  NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED	rved in compliance volaimants, and other carved in compliants of the complete pudgment under Companying in the judgment of the	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 laint was filed. CP 1174.3 on the figment or supplement of control of Levy (Form EJ-	ollowing ental order
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (dete):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO (a) was the daily rental value or (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property.  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9a)  c. Sale of personal property.  d. Sale of real property.  e. Description of property:  NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED	rved in compliance voluments, and other claimants, and other or served in compliance in the date the companying and the judgment under Companying Notice not able to take custoollowing demand, the	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 ance with CCP 415 ance with CCP 415 ance with CCP 1174.3 on the figure of 174.3 on the figure of Levy (Form EJody of the property a judgment may be	ollowing ental order. 150). , the ievyire enforced
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (dete):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO (a) \$ was the daily rental value or (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9e)  Sale of personal property.  Sale of real property.  e. Description of property:  NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED  NRIT OF EXECUTION OR SALE. Your rights and duties are indicated on the second of the property in the levying officer is not officer will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained in the same property in the property is not obtained in the judgment or in the same property in the property specified in the judgment or in the property is the premises are not vacated.	companying Notice to table to take custrollowing demand, the judgment under Companying Notice to table to take custrollowing demand, the supplemental order within five days after	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415 is int was filed. If 1174.3 on the filed is a supplement or supplement of supplement of the property a judgment may be into a supplement of service.	ollowing ental order. 150). , the levying enforced on the from the re-
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (dete):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent the judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named of the judgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO was the daily rental value or was the daily rental value or (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9a)  c. Sale of personal property.  d. Sale of real property.  e. Description of property:  NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED  NOTICE TO PERSON SERVE	rved in compliance versions and other claimants, and other officer will remove the compliance of the companying officer will remove the companying officer w	with CCP 415.46. If occupants of the ance with CCP 415.46. Islant was filed. In 1174.3 on the filed. Islant or supplement or supplement or supplement of Levy (Form Eddy of the property e judgment may be in the occupants of the occupants.	ollowing ental order. the levying enforced ce on the remaining of
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (dete):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sen The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named of the judgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO (a) \$ was the daily rental value or (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property.  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9a)  c. Sale of personal property.  d. Sale of real property.  e. Description of property:  NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED  If the levying officer is not obtained for the property if custody is not obtained for size will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained for size a money judgment for the value of the property specified in the judgment or in size a money judgment for the value of the property. If the premises are not vacated when the property is property is property. Except for property is property. Except for property is property.	rved in compliance versions and other claimants, and other officer will remove the companying version able to take custoolic wing officer will remove a mobile home, per claim of the companying version as supplemental order a mobile home, per claim of the companying officer will remove a mobile home, per claim of the companying officer will remove a mobile home, per claim of the companying officer will remove the companying officer w	with CCP 415.46 reccupants of the ance with CCP 415.46 reccupants of the laint was filed. CP 1174.3 on the figment or supplement or supplement of the property e judgment may be interested to the occupants of the occupants occupants of the occupants occ	ollowing ental order the levying enforced ce on the from the re maining or
(Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (dete):  (Check (1) or (2)):  (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was sent The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NO (a) \$ was the daily rental value or (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the dates (specify):  b. Possession of personal property  If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9e)  c. Sale of personal property.  d. Sale of real property.  e. Description of property:  NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED  VRIT OF EXECUTION OR SALE. Your rights and duties are indicated on the second property in the levying officer is not officer will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained in the same property is pecified in the judgment or in same property specified in the judgment or in same property.	companying Notice to table to take custoolie to take custoolie to take custoolie within five days after a mobile will remove to take custoolie to take custo	with CCP 415.46. r occupants of the race with CCP 415 laint was filed. CP 1174.3 on the filed property of Levy (Form EJody of the property e judgment may be the occupants for the occupants of the proper of the proper ont later than 15 divisions.	ollowing ental order. the isvyire enforced ce on the from the re maining of ty pays the ays after the

£J-120 [Rev. January 1, 2005]

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

PLAINTIFF: KELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS, LI	C ,		CASE NUMBER: 30-2010-00401352	,
DEFENDANT: UNISEN, INC.			AA-DA IA-AA-A IAAB	
JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS FOL	LOWS BY: TI	HE COURT X	THE CLERK	
Stipulated Judgment. Judgment is		stipulation of the par	tięs.	
5. Parties, Judgment is				
• X for plaintiff (name each):		c. for cross	-complainant (name	each);
KELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a Delaware limit the CRANGE COUNTY PRINTING	ed liability company.		inst cross-defendant	(name each):
and against defendant (names):		aug são	11121 01035-00101-0011	<b>(,,,,,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
UNISEN, INC., a California corporation disa STAR TRAC		c.	intinued on Attachme	nt 5c.
Continued on Attachment 5	<b>a</b> .			
<ul><li>b. for defendant (name each):</li></ul>		d. for cross	s-defendant <i>(name et</i>	ech):
		i		
5. Amount.	, i (2001 X 00		endant named in item	5c above must pay
a. X Defendant named in item 5a abov	e must	cross-com	plainant on the cross	-complaint:
pay plaintiff on the complaint:				
(1) X Damages \$	110,234.08	(1) Damag		\$
(2) X Prejudgment S	2,023.47	(2) Prejudg		<b>S</b>
interest at the		annual		
annual rate of 10 % \$	2 200 00	(3) Attorne	ry f <del>ee</del> s	\$
(0)	1,000.00	(4) Costs		\$
(4) 🔼 5030	7,0,0		(specify):	\$
(5) Other (specify): \$		(4) Limited Calculation (		
(6) TOTAL \$	113,676.50	(6) TOTAL		\$
b. Plaintiff to receive nothing from de	efendant	d. Cross-col	mplainant to receive r	nothing from
named in Item 5b.		cross-def	fendant named in item pss-defendant named	) 56. In item 5d to recover
Defendant named in item 5b	to recover	. L Cro	ats S	
costs \$ and attorney fees \$			and attorney fees	5
-				
7. Other (specify):				
Date:		1 may 2 may	AL OFFICER	
	A I A I		N /	
Date: OFT A & 2010		V CARLSO	J. Wice	Deput
Date: OCT 0 8 2010			L'	
(SEAL)	CLERK'S CERTIFIC	AIF ( <i>Uptional)</i>	a in the court	
(seal) (centify that the consistency in a centify that the	is a true copy of the of	ginai juogment on Ric	a ili ma cooit.	
nuce atiti mast no temp to set it app. Learning one of Date:	The state of the s		•	
Date:		1		
Set Section of the second section of the section of the section of the second section of the section of		다. -		, Deput
BOMARI AND THE RESERVE OF THE SERVE OF THE	Ciencia	<del>}</del>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
1 .	the second se	Jr		Page :
V10430	19 To			7454 :

**PATENT** 

			,
		18;	
Mr.			
	L _e	4.	

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY (front and back of form.)
A NAME & PHONE OF FILER'S CONTACT (optional)
MARK

MARK P. KRONES - 858.457.3438 (TELE.)

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (NAME AND ADDRESS)

MARK P. KRONES, ESQ. 6340 CASCADE STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 92122

## 10-7249349665

10/25/2010 17:00



FILED

ERLIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE



JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S EXACT LEGAL N ORGANIZATION'S NAME	AME -Inser only one name, excer 1a or 1		andine names.	
INISEN, INC., a California corporation dba STAR TRA	C			
HOMOUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIODLEN	AME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS 14410 Myford Road	Irvine	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
		GA	92606	ABU .
JUDGMENT CREDITOR'S NAME - Do not . ORGANIZATIONS NAME	appreviate or combine names.			
ELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a Delaware Ilm	ited liability company dba ORANGE COLINTY PRIN	ing	14	
INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFFIX
			I POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
. MAILING ADDRESS	· · ( OTTY	, STATE	LANGUE GODE	1 0.00
ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCED PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UN  A. Title of court where judgment was	Invine MENT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS	CA THE JUDGMENT DEBT	92614 OR TO WHICH A JUD SUBJECT TO THIS JU	USA GMENT LIEN O DGMENT LIEN
ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCE: PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UN  A. Title of court where judgment was  8. Title of the action:  KELMSCOTT C	Invine  MENT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS DER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE C entered: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR OMMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC.	CA THE JUDGMENT DEBT	92614 OR TO WHICH A JUD SUBJECT TO THIS JU	USA GMENT LIEN O DGMENT LIEN
485 Da Vindi  ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEI PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UN  A. Title of court where judgment was  S. Title of the action: KELMSCOTT C  C. Number of this action: 30-2010-00	Invine MENT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS DER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE C entered: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR OMMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC.	CA THE JUDGMENT DEBT	92614 OR TO WHICH A JUD SUBJECT TO THIS JU	USA GMENT LIEN O DGMENT LIEN
ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCE: PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UN  A. Title of court where judgment was  8. Title of the action:  KELMSCOTT C	Invine MENT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS DER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE C entered: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR OMMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC.	CA THE JUDGMENT DEBT	92614 OR TO WHICH A JUD SUBJECT TO THIS JU	USA GMENT LIEN O DGMENT LIEN
ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEI PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UN  A. Title of court where judgment was  S. Title of the action:  C. Number of this action:  D. Date judgment was entered:  10/8	Invine MENT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS DER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE C entered: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR OMMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC.	CA THE JUDGMENT DEBT CIVIL PROCEDURE IS IIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE	92814 OR TO WHICH A JUD'SUBJECT TO THIS JU , CENTRAL JUSTICE GE	USA GMENT LIEN O DGMENT LIEN
ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEI PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UN  A. Title of court where judgment was  S. Title of the action:  C. Number of this action:  D. Date judgment was entered:  10/8  E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment.	Jivine  MENT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS DER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE C entered: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR  OMMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC.  401352	CA THE JUDGMENT DEBT CIVIL PROCEDURE IS IIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE	92814 OR TO WHICH A JUD'SUBJECT TO THIS JU , CENTRAL JUSTICE GE	USA GMENT LIEN O DGMENT LIEN
ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEI PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UN  A. Title of court where judgment was  S. Title of the action:  C. Number of this action:  D. Date judgment was entered:  10/8  E. Oate of subsequent renewals of judgment was on the court where it is action.	Jivine  MENT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS DER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE C entered: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR  OMMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC.  401352	CA THE JUDGMENT DEBT CIVIL PROCEDURE IS IIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE	92814 OR TO WHICH A JUD'SUBJECT TO THIS JU , CENTRAL JUSTICE GE	USA GMENT LIEN O DGMENT LIEN
ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEI PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UN  A. Title of court where judgment was  B. Title of the action:  C. Number of this action:  Date judgment was entered:  Date of subsequent renewals of judgment required to setting judgment  Amount required to setting judgment  G. Date of this notice:  10/21/10	Jivine  MENT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS DER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE C entered: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR  OMMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC.  401352  10  Igment (If any): 114,131.38	CA THE JUDGMENT DEBT CIVIL PROCEDURE IS IIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE	92814 OR TO WHICH A JUD'SUBJECT TO THIS JU , CENTRAL JUSTICE GE	USA GMENT LIEN O DGMENT LIEN
ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEI PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UN  A. Title of court where judgment was  B. Title of the action:  C. Number of this action:  Date judgment was entered:  Date of subsequent renewals of judgment required to setting judgment  Amount required to setting judgment  Date of this notice:  10/21/10	Jivine  MENT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS DER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE C entered: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR  OMMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC.  401352  10  Igment (If any): 114,131.38	THE JUDGMENT DEBT CIVIL PROCEDURE IS IIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE	92814 OR TO WHICH A JUD'SUBJECT TO THIS JU , CENTRAL JUSTICE GE	USA GMENT LIEN O DGMENT LIEN
A. Title of court where judgment was  B. Title of the action: KELMSCOTT of this action: 30-2010-00  C. Number of this action: 10/8  E. Date judgment was entered: 10/8  E. Date of subsequent ranewals of judgment of this action: 10/21/10  C. Date of this notice: 10/21/10	Jivine  MENT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS DER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE C entered: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR  OMMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC.  401352  10  Igment (If any): 114,131.38	CA THE JUDGMENT DEBT CIVIL PROCEDURE IS IIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE	92814 OR TO WHICH A JUD'SUBJECT TO THIS JU , CENTRAL JUSTICE GE	USA SMENT LIEN DOMENT LIEN INTER

₆₀RECQRDED: 12/08/2010

PATENT

WYKK KKONES